

January 29, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Symbol: NYKAA BSE Limited Scrip Code: 543384

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call for analyst/institutional investors

This is to inform you that a conference call for analysts/institutional investors for discussing Company's financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is scheduled on Tuesday, February 06, 2024 at 16:30 hours IST (India Standard Time).

Details pertaining to the said call are enclosed herewith and the same is also available on the Company's website at <u>https://www.nykaa.com/investor-relations</u>.

This intimation is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for your information and dissemination.

We request you to take the above information on records.

For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited

Sujeet Jain Chief Legal and Regulatory Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: F6144



Invite for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 Earnings Conference Call

We are pleased to invite you for the Earnings Conference Call with the management of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited to be held on Tuesday, February 06, 2024 at 16:30 hours IST (India Standard Time) to discuss the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

This call will begin with a brief discussion and presentation by the Company's management **on quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**, earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answers session.

Event:	FSN E-Commerce Ventures Ltd (Nykaa) - 3QFY24 Earnings Update
Date:	February 06, 2024
Time:	16:30 hours IST
Mode:	Virtual (Zoom)
Link:	https://www.netroadshow.com/events/login?show=98eca975&confId=6
	0422
Meeting ID:	995 3972 4427
Password:	5092348050
Investor Presentation	https://www.nykaa.com/investor-relations
post announcement of	
the results (link):	

Dial-in Details and link for the conference call:

For further information, please contact:

Ms. Namrata Penta Investor Relations FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited Email: investor-relation@nykaa.com